			   TES 1 Series
			   Application Note
TES 1 Series
1W, Miniature SMD, Single & Dual Output DC/DC Converters
Features
► SMD Package with Industry Standard Pinout
► Small Footprint:

�
Part Number Structure
Model
Number
Input
Range
(VDC)
Output
Voltage
(VDC)
Max. Output
Current
(mA)
Input Current
at Full Load(1)
(mA)
Efficiency(2)
(%)
TES 1-0510 4.5-5.5 3.3 300 271 73
TES 1-0511 4.5-5.5 5 200 256 78
TES 1-0519 4.5-5.5 9 110 254 78
TES 1-0512 4.5-5.5 12 84 259 78
TES 1-0513 4.5-5.5 15 67 254 79
TES 1-0521 4.5-5.5 ±5 ±100 270 74
TES 1-0522 4.5-5.5 ±12 ±42 259 78
TES 1-0523 4.5-5.5 ±15 ±33 254 78
TES 1-1210 10.8-13.2 3.3 300 112 74
TES 1-1211 10.8-13.2 5 200 109 76
TES 1-1219 10.8-13.2 9 110 106 78
TES 1-1212 10.8-13.2 12 84 106 79
TES 1-1213 10.8-13.2 15 67 105 80
TES 1-1221 10.8-13.2 ±5 ±100 113 74
TES 1-1222 10.8-13.2 ±12 ±42 108 78
TES 1-1223 10.8-13.2 ±15 ±33 104 79
TES 1-2410 21.6-26.4 3.3 300 58 72
TES 1-2411 21.6-26.4 5 200 54 78
TES 1-2419 21.6-26.4 9 110 54 77
TES 1-2412 21.6-26.4 12 84 55 77
TES 1-2413 21.6-26.4 15 67 53 79
TES 1-2421 21.6-26.4 ±5 ±100 57 73
TES 1-2422 21.6-26.4 ±12 ±42 54 78
TES 1-2423 21.6-26.4 ±15 ±33 53 78
Note 1. Maximum value at nominal input voltage and full load of standard type.
Note 2. Typical value at nominal input voltage and full load.
TES 1-2413
Input Voltage
05: 5V
12: 12V
24: 24V
Output Mode
1: Single
2: Dual (±)
Output Voltage
0: 3.3V
1: 5V
9: 9V
2: 12V
3: 15V
Max. Output Power
1W